

## OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF THE PATENT OFFICE

निर्गमन सं. 50/2023	शुक्रवार	दिनांक: 15/12/2023
ISSUE NO. 50/2023	FRIDAY	DATE: 15/12/2023

## पेटेंट कार्यालय का एक प्रकाशन PUBLICATION OF THE PATENT OFFICE

The Patent Office Journal No. 50/2023 Dated 15/12/2023

(12) PATENT APPLICATION PUBLICATION

## (19) INDIA

(22) Date of filing of Application :04/11/2023

(43) Publication Date : 15/12/2023

## (54) Title of the invention : "SYNTHESIS OF NOVEL 4-(1H-BENZO [D] IMIDAZOL-1-YL)-3-NITRO-N-PHENYLBENZAMIDE DERIVATIVES FOR TREATING TUBERCULOSIS"

		<ul> <li>(71)Name of Applicant :</li> <li>1)Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Pharmacy, AKS University Address of Applicant :Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Pharmacy, AKS University, Sherganj, Panna Road, Satna (MP)-485001</li> </ul>
(51) International classification (86) International Application No 11 Filing Date (87) International Publication No (61) Patent of Addition to Application Number 11 Filing Date (62) Divisional to Application Number 11	A61P0031060000, C07D0249080000, C07D0233560000, C07D0231120000, A01N0043500000 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA	<ul> <li>Name of Applicant : NA</li> <li>Address of Applicant : NA</li> <li>(72)Name of Inventor : <ol> <li>1)Shikha Singh</li> <li>Address of Applicant : Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Pharmacy, AKS</li> <li>University, Sherganj, Panna Road, Satna (MP)-485001</li></ol></li></ul>

(57) Abstract :

The present invention relates to a preparation of novel 4-(1h-benzo [d] imidazol-1-yl)-3-nitro-n-phenylbenzamide derivatives represented by the following structural formula (1) for the treatment of tuberculosis.

No. of Pages : 18 No. of Claims : 6